HILTON-PARMA FIRE DISTRICT
2025 APPROVED BUDGET SUMMARY

Total Budget Appropriations $1.416.2685
Limss:
Eslimated Revanues 100,000
Eslimaled Prior Years Unexpendad Balancs 30
Amount to be Raised by Real Property Taxes $1,316,285
TAX APPORTIONMENT
ito be used when fire district is in more than one town)

Assessed Taxable | Equalization Full Apportioned

Town Value Rato ~ Full Valuation Waluation % |  Property Tax
Parma $1.178,284,874.00 100% 31,178,284 914.00 BE.2018% $1,160,068.90
Gronce $76,235.00 BE% $112,264 573,563 B.4037% $110,614.75
Hamilin 338,663,057.00 100% $38,663,057.00 2.80942% S38,094.87
Clarkson 8,417, 245.00 96% $6,684,630.21 0.5004% $6,5086.39
‘ TOTALS $1,335,897,174.74 100.00%]  $1,316,265.00

2024 Apportioned
T Property Tax
PARMA $1.160,966.99
GREECE $110,614.75 |
HABLIM 538,004.57
[CLARKSON $6,586.39
Total Apportioned $1,316,265.00

| certify that the Estimates were approved by the Board of Fire Commissioners on Qclober 15, 205

i

le Johngson, Secrelary

Hilton-FPanma Fire Dislric




Hilton-Parma Fire District Budget

2025 Budget - Approved

October 15, 2024

Tax Appropriations $1,16,265
Budgat Revenue 0
Interast from Operating Funds §2,000
Transfer from Insurance Reserve 558,000
Budgel Reguest $1,416, 265
Capltal Rosarve Accounts (as of Brif2nzd)

Apparalus Replacemant Resara $1.452.083
Disirict Vehicde Rasarve M 410
Cammuincafions Resarag 5209 487
Capital Equipment Raserve 555,963
Hepair Rasarve (Building) S260, 850
Unamgkrymrsant Fesarve £5.414
Insurance Resane Account 5441 875

Budget Rogueests

Building Bond Principal

Building Bond Interes

Transfor to Raserve Fund {Rolling Shock)
Transfer io Raserve Fund (=550K]

Transfor to Rasarva Fund {Communications)
Transier io Raserea Fund {District Vehice)
Transfer 1o Raserve Fund (Repair)

Talal =

Payroll

Labarers [Fuil & Parl Tima)
Salary = Treasurer

Salary - Secretary

Salary - Fire Prevantian

Salary - Office Assistant (Inc &0 hrsdmnh)
Salary - Apparaius Machanic
Rezord Ratenlion Services
Payroll - Oithar {Taees, FICA, ale)
Personal - Semvices

Payroll Preparation

Talal =
Contractual & Other Breakdown

Ligiiiaa Taxas S evweriV alar
Bullding Mainlenance
Prapesty Modrdonanico
Prajacts
Insurance (Liabiity & Lifa)
Wiorkmans Compansation
OfMica & Supplies
ConferenceDuesMeetingsTraval
Emargergy Fund
Chiof's Office Cener Expenses
Inspection Dinner
Recnasmant & Rederdion Fund
Funl
Apparals Paris & Rapars
Cammunications
Haalth & Safaty
Special Police Exprnsas
EMS Traning'Expenses

Tedal =

Equipmant & Diher Capital Dullay

Equipmant {Chiefs Budget)
Computer Hermdwara/Soltware
0-260 Eguipment {ing Mouniing/Hose)

Total =

§58,050
565,800
F12,900
§25,250
$50,850
B0, 000
322,150
8,000
$10,000
$26,150
£4.000
&0
£14,500
§10,000
§13,250
£13.500
&6,000
5,000

J4486,70

2024

5§54, 850
$25.450

120,30

31,727 08

£280.000
500,080
F250.000
$35.000
200000
510000
515,000

]

29i3

S44.000
16,000
§1.365
$6.700
315,500
$5.300
£500
§7.800
£2E0
$L100

£104.215)

2028
61,380
57,400
316,800
316,000
353,200
385,000
524,550

§5.000
10,000
338,160

4,000

£1,500

514,500

315,000

314,850

320,000

310,000

§5,000

T
20285

100,750

F12.280
33,000

[ =




